Sundaram Multi Pap Ltd. CIN L21098MH1995PLC086337

Manufacturer of Exercise Book & Paper Stationery



Date: 07-02-2020

To, **BSE Limited** P.J. Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai-400 001

Ref: Scrip Code: 533166

To,

National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1, G Block, BKC, Bandra (E), Mumbai- 400 051

Ref: Symbol: SUNDARAM

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement regarding Notice of Hearing of Petition.

Pursuant to Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find attached herewith the copy of Newspaper Advertisement regarding the Notice of Hearing of Petition fixed on February 21, 2020 for approval of the scheme of amalgamation of E-Class Education System Limited (Transferor Company) with Sundaram Multi Pap Limited (Transferee Company) and their respective shareholders and creditors, is published in "The Free Press Journal" (in English) and "Navshakti" (in Marathi) of February 07, 2020.

This is for your kind information and record.

Yours faithfully

For Sundaram Multi Pap Limited

Company Secretary

R.O. 5/6 Papa Industrial Estate, Suren Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 093, INDIA Tel: 022 67602200 • Fax: (91-22) 67602244

Plant : Plot no. 33 to 37, Sundaram Industrial Zone, Palghar (W) 401 404, Maharashtra, INDIA, Tel : 02525 253166, Fax : 02525 253198 Email: info@sundaramgroups.in Web: www.sundaramgroups.in

SUNDARAM MULTI PAP LIMITED

CIN: L21098MH1995PLC086337

RO: 5/6 Papa Industrial Estate, Suren Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai: 400093 Tel: 022 67602 200 Fax: (91-22) 67602 244 E-mail ID: info@sundaramgroups.in

Website: www.sundaramgroups.in BEFORE THE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL, MUMBAI BENCH COMPANY SCHEME PETITION NO.4309 OF 2019 CONNECTED WITH

COMPANY SCHEME APPLICATION NO. 2458 OF 2019

In the matter of the Companies Act, 2013; AND

In the matter of Sections 230 to 232 and all other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and rules framed thereunder

AND

In the matter of Scheme of Amalgamation of E-Class Education System Limited (ECESL or the Transferor Company) with Sundaram Multi Pap Limited (SMPL or the Transferee Company) ("Scheme")

M/s. E- Class Education System Limited,)
a Company incorporated under the Companies)
Act, 1956 having its registered Office at 5/6,)
Papa Industrial Estate, Suren Road,)
Andheri (East), Mumbai, Maharashtra.)
CIN: U80212MH2009PLC194231)First Petitioner/Transferor Company
M/s. Sundara m Multi Pap Limited,)
a Company incorporated under the Companies)
Act, 1956 having its registered Office at 5/6,)
Papa Industrial Estate, Suren Road,)
Andheri (East), Mumbai, Maharahtra.)
CIN: L21098MH1995PLC08633) Second Petitioner /Transferee Company

NOTICE OF HEARING OF PETITION

A petition under sections 230 to 232 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 (the "Petition") seeking an Order for sanctioning the Scheme of Amalgamation of E-Class Education System Limited (First Petitioner Company/Transferor Company) with Sundaram Multi Pap Limited (Second Petitioner/Transferoe Company) collectively referred to as the "Petitioner Companies", and their respective shareholders and creditors (the "Scheme"), was presented jointly by the Petitioner Companies on 26th November, 2019 and same was admitted by Hon'ble NCLT Court II, by an order dated 3th January 2020, and the same is fixed for hearing before the Mumbai Bench of National Company Law Tribunal ('NCLT') on 21th February, 2020.

Any person desirous of supporting or opposing the said Petition should send to the Hon'ble NCLT and/ or Advocates for the Petitioner Companies at below mentioned address, a notice of his/her/its intention, signed by him/her/it or his/her/its advocate, with his/her/its name and address, so as to reach the Hon'ble NCLT and/or Advocates for the Petitioner Companies not later than two days before the date fixed for hearing of the said Petition. Where any person concerned seeks to oppose the aforesaid Petition, the grounds of his/her/its opposition or copy of Affidavit in that behalf should be furnished with such Notice. A copy of the Petition can be obtained from Advocates for the Petitioner Companies between 10:30 a.m. and 4:30 p.m. on any working day except Saturdays & Sundays but not later than two days before the date fixed for hearing of the said Petition.

Contact Details of the Petitioner Companies is as follows:

Tel. No.: 022 67602200; Fax No.: 022 67602244; Email: bhavesh@sundaramgroups.in;

Dated: 28th Day of January 2020.

M/s. LEX INDIA JURIS,

(Advocate for the Petitioner Companies)

Add: 315/316, Briya House, 3rd Floor, 265, Bazargate Street,

Fort, Mumbai: 400001.



सुंदरम मल्टी पॅप लिमिटेड

सीआयएन: एल२१०९८एमएच१९९५पीएलसी०८६३३७ नों. का. ५/६, पापा इंडस्ट्रियल इस्टेट, सुरेन रोड, अंधेरी (पूर्व), मुंबई- ४०००९३. फोन: ०२२ ६७६०२२००, फॅक्स: (९१-२२) ६७६०२२४४, ईमेल आयडी: info@sundaramgroups.in वेबसाईट: www.sundaramgroups.in

राष्ट्रीय कंपनी विधी न्यायाधिकरण, मुंबई खंडपीठ यांचेसमोर कंपनी योजना अर्ज क्र. २४५८ सन २०१९ शी संबंधित

कंपनी योजना याचिका क्र. ४३०९ सन २०१९

कंपनी अधिनियम, २०१३ च्या प्रकरणात,

आणि

कंपनी अधिनियम, २०१३ च्या कलम २३० ते २३२ आणि कंपनी अधिनियम, २०१३ च्या इतर सर्व प्रयोज्य तरतुदी आणि त्या अंतर्गत स्थापित नियमांच्या प्रकरणात,

आणि

ई-क्लास एज्युकेशन सिस्टम लिमिटेड (ईसीईएसएल किंवा) हस्तांतरक कंपनी) सह सुंदरम मल्टी पॅप लिमिटेड (एसएमपीएल किंवा हस्तांतरिती कंपनी) च्या एकत्रिकरणाच्या योजनेच्या ('योजना') प्रकरणात.

मे. ई-क्लास एज्युकेशन सिस्टम लिमिटेड, कंपनी अधिनियम, १९५६ अन्वये स्थापित कंपनी,	1)
जिचे नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय आहे, ५/६,)
पापा इंडस्ट्रियल इस्टेट, सुरेन रोड, अंधेरी (पूर्व), मुंबई, महाराष्ट्र. सीआयएन: यु८०२१२एमएच२००९पीएनसी१९४२३१)) पहिली याशिकाकर्ता/हस्तांतरक कंपनी
मे. सुंदरम मल्टी पॅप लिमिटेड, कंपनी अधिनियम, १९५६ अन्वये स्थापित कंपनी,	13.)
जिन्ने नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय आहे, ५/६,	1)
पापा इंडस्ट्रियल इस्टेट, सुरेन रोड, अंधेरी (पूर्व), मुंबई, महाराष्ट्र. सीआयएन: एल२१०९८एमएच१९९५पीएलसी०८६३३७.)) दुसरी याचिकाकर्ता/हस्तांतरिती कंपनी

याचिकेच्या सुनावणीची सुचना

ई-क्लास एज्युकेशन सिस्टम लिमिटेड (पहिली याधिकाकर्ता कंपनी/हस्तांतरक कंपनी) सह सुंदरम मल्टी पॅप लिमिटेड (दुसरी याधिकाकर्ता कंपनी/हस्तांतरिती कंपनी), एकवित ''याचिकाकर्ता कंपन्या'' असा उद्धेख आणि त्यांचे संबंधित भागधारक आणि धनकोंच्या एकत्रिकरणाच्या योजनेच्या ('योजना') मंजुरी आदेशाकीरता कंपनी अधिनियम, २०१३ च्या कलम २३० ते २३२ आणि इतर प्रयोज्य तरतुदीन्वये याधिका ('याधिका') दिनांक २६ नोव्हेंबर, २०१९ रोजी याधिकाकर्ता कंपन्यांद्वारे संयुक्तपणे सादर करण्यात आली होती आणि दिनोंक ३ जानेवारी, २०२० रोजीच्या आदेशाद्वारे सन्माननीय एनसीएलटी न्यायालय।।द्वारे दाखल करण्यात आली होती आणि ती २९ फेब्रुवारी, २०२० रोजी राष्ट्रीय कंपनी विधी न्यायाधिकरणाच्या मुंबई खंडपीठासमोर ('एनसीएलटी') सुनावणीसाठी निश्चित करण्यात आली आहे.

कोगीही व्यक्ती याचिकेच्या बाजूने किंवा विरोधात जाण्यात इच्छुक असल्यास सदर याचिकेच्या सुनावणीकरिता निश्चित केलेल्या तारखेपुर्वी किमान दोन दिवस अगोदर सन्माननीय एनएसीएलटी आणि /किंवा याचिकाकर्ता कंपन्यांच्या वकिलांकडे पोहोचेल अशा पद्धतीने त्याच्या/तिच्या/त्यांच्या नाव आणि पत्यासह त्याच्या/तिच्या/त्यांच्या किंवा त्याच्या/तिच्या/त्यांच्या विकलांद्वारे सही केलेली त्याच्या/तिच्या/त्यांच्या हेत्ची सूचना सन्माननीय एनएसीएलटी आणि/किंवा खालील नमुद्र पत्यावर याचिकाकर्त्या कंपन्यांच्या विकलांकडे पाठविणे आवश्यक आहे. जेथे कोणीही व्यक्ती याचिकेला विरोध करण्यासाठी इच्छुक आहे, त्याच्या/तिच्या/त्यांच्या विरोधाची पार्खभूमी किंवा त्या वतीने शपथपत्राची प्रत अशा सूचनेसह पाठविणे आवश्यक आहे.

याचिकेची प्रत शनिवार आणि रविवार वगळून कोणत्याही कामकाजाच्या दिवशी परंतु सदर याचिकेच्या सुनावणीसाठी निश्चित केलेल्या तारखेपूर्वी किमान दोन दिवस अगोदर स. १०.३० आणि दु. ४.३० दरम्यान याचिकाकर्त्या कंपन्यांच्या वकिलांकडुन प्राप्त करता येईल.

याचिकाकर्त्या कंपन्यांचा संपर्क तपशील खालील प्रमाणे:

फोन: ०२२ ६७६०२२००, फॅक्स: ०२२ ६७६०२२४४, ईमेल: bhavesh@sundaramgroups.in;

दिनांक : २८ जानेवारी, २०२० मे. लेक्स इंडिया ज्युरिस (याचिकाकत्यां कंपन्यांकरिता वकील) पता: ३१५/३१६, बिर्या हाऊस,

३ रा मजला, २६५, बझारगेट स्ट्रीट,

फोर्ट, मुंबई ४००००१.



